U.S. PTO 12/592569 11/25/2009

12-08-2009

|--|--|

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SI PATENTS ONLY 103582828		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new addre is(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) James Becker Issam Jabaji Ciaran Patterson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: C.E. NIEHOFF & CO. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 19, 2009 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 1. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 2021 Lee Street City: Evanston State: Illinois Country: U.S.A. Zip: 6020 2 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a ne w application. B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached?	
Name: Michael M. Ahmadshahi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 10.00	
Internal Address: Docket No. 1001076CEN Street Address: 600 Anton Blvd., Ste. 1100	Authorized to be charged by credit and Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Costa Mesa	8. Payment Information	
State: California Zip:92626	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 969 Expiration Date Augu: t 2013	
Phone Number: <u>714.371.4321</u> Fax Number: <u>714.371.4221</u>	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: mahmadshahi@mmaiplaw.com	Authorized User Name	
Signature: Signature	November 25, 2009 De le	
Michael M. Ahmadshahi	Total number of pages including cover	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-14()

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and docun ents:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT PAGE 1 OF 3

WHEREAS, James Becker, Issam Jabaji and Ciaran Patterson, hereinafter called the "Assignors" have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATOR PHASE SIGNAL MONITORING AND CONTROL OF ELECTRICAL CURRENT DISTRIBUTION, executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment.

WHEREAS, C.E. Niehoff & Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at Evanston, Illinois, hereinafter called the "Assignee" desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 023624 FRAME: 0824

PATENT ASSIGNMENT PAGE 2 OF 3

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF COOK) ss.	
I, Barbaro H. Busse, a Nota aforementioned, do hereby certify that James Becker, whose name is subscribed to page one (1) of this thre appeared before me this day in person and acknowledge instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses	personally known to me to be the same person e (3) page PATENT ASSIGNMENT instrument, ed that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my	hand and Notarial Seal, this 19 day of
Nov 2009.	
OFFICIAL SEAL BARBARA H. BUSSE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-27-2011	Barbara H. Busse Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 08 27 2011	
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss. COUNTY OF COOK)	
I, Barbaro, H. Busse, a Nota	ry Public in and for the County and State
aforementioned, do hereby certify that Issam Jabaji, personame is subscribed to page one (1) of this three (3) page before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s) has his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purpose	sonally known to me to be the same person whose e PATENT ASSIGNMENT instrument, appeared he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my	hand and Notarial Seal, this 19 day of
Nov. 2009	
OFFICIAL SEAL BARBARA H. BUSSE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS SY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-27-2011	Barbara H. Busse Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 0812712011	

PATENT REEL: 023624 FRAME: 0825

PATENT ASSIGNMENT PAGE 3 OF 3

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF COOK) ss.	
I, Barbare H. Busse, a Nota aforementioned, do hereby certify that Ciaran Patterson whose name is subscribed to page one (1) of this thre appeared before me this day in person and acknowledge instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses	n, personally known to me to be the same person e (3) page PATENT ASSIGNMENT instrument, ed that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my	hand and Notarial Seal, this 19 day of
Nov. 2009.	
OFFICIAL SEAL BARBARA H. BUSSE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-27-2011 My Commission Expires: 0 8 2 7 2 0 1 1	Barbara H. Busse Notary Public

RECORDED: 11/25/2009

PATENT REEL: 023624 FRAME: 0826